



Bridge Securities Limited

January 12, 2015

To,
Rakesh Parekh
The Listing Dept. (DCS-CRD)
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Sub: In Response to your E-Mail dated 01/01/2015 for Rectification of Clause 41 submitted by us for Quarter ended September 2014

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have received your E-Mail and as per the same there was some discrepancy in Quarterly Result of our company for the quarter ended September 2014, we are sorry regarding the same as there was a clerical error on our part as we missed out on preparing Statement of Assets & Liabilities according to the new format.

We have rectified the error and have attached the Rectified Statement of Assets & Liabilities as per the new format. We have also uploaded the same on BSE Listing Portal in form of soft copy. You are requested to please take note of the same and take the same on you records. We will make sure such a mistake does not happen again.

Please do the needful.

Yours Faithfully,
For Bridge Securities Limited

Authorized Signatory
Encl.:- As Above

Regd. Office : 17, Suhasnagar Society, Nr. Dinesh Hall, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009.
Ph. : (079) 26578808, Email : bridgesecurities@yahoo.co.in, CIN - L67120GJ1994PLC023772

WE BRIDGE THE GAP

BRIDGE SECURITIES LTD.
REGD. OFFICE: 17, SUHASNAGAR SOCIETY,
ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD- 380009

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED
30TH SEPTEMBER-2014, UNDER CLAUSE-41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT**

(Rs. In Lacs)

PARTICULARS	FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED		FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	9/30/2014	9/30/2013	9/30/2014	9/30/2013	3/31/2014
	UNAUDITED		UNAUDITED		AUDITED
(a) Net Sales/Income from operation	0.73	0.00	43.38	0.00	3.12
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0
TOTAL INCOME (a+b)	0.73	0	43.38	0	3.12
Expenditure					
(a) Increase / Decrease in Stock	7.40	-0.69	-42.65	-1.46	-5.98
(b) Consumption of Raw Material	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
(c) Purchase of Trade Goods	14.79	0.00	85.03	0.00	0
(d) Staff Cost	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.31
(e) Depreciation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.23
(f) Other Expenditure	0.64	0.53	2.56	0.9	3.58
TOTAL EXPENDITURE (a+b+c+d+e+f)	22.83	-0.16	44.94	-0.56	-1.86
Profit From Operations before Other	-22.10	0.16	-1.56	0.56	4.98
Other Income	0.51	0.29	1.14	0.37	5.73
Profit before Interest & Exceptional	-21.59	0.45	-0.42	0.93	10.71
Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
Profit after Interest but before Exce	-21.59	0.45	-0.42	0.93	10.71
Exceptional Item	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities	-21.59	0.45	-0.42	0.93	10.71
Tax Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
Net Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activi	-21.59	0.45	-0.42	0.93	10.71
Extraordinary Item	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
Net Profit/Loss for the period (11-12	-21.59	0.45	-0.42	0.93	10.71
Paid Up Capital	336.13	336.13	336.13	336.13	336.13
Reserves as per Balance Sheet	12.95	12.95	12.95	12.95	12.95
Earning per Share (Rs.)					
(a) Basic & diluted EPS before Extra	0	0.01	0	0.03	0.32
(b) Basic & diluted EPS after Extra	0	0.01	0	0.03	0.32
Public Shareholding					
- Number of Shares	2260249	2260249	2260249	2260249	2260249
- Percentage of Shareholding	67.24%	67.24%	67.24%	67.24%	67.24
Promoters and promoter group					
(a) Pledge/Encumbered					
- Number of Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- of promoter & promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Percentage of share (as a % of the total share capital	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Non-encumbered					
- Number of Shares	1101051	1101051	1101051	1101051	1101051
- Percentage of share (as a % of the total share holding	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- of promoter & promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of share (as a % of the total share capital	32.76%	32.76%	32.76%	32.76%	32.76%
- of the company)	32.76%	32.76%	32.76%	32.76%	32.76%

NOTE :

- The above Unaudited financial results of the Company as at 30th Sept. 2014 have been considered and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 28/10/2014.
- Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the Quarter Ended as at 28th October 2014.
- The Company did not have any investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter, has not received any investor complaints during the quarter and hence there are no complaints lying unresolved at the end of the quarter on 30th September 2014.
- Disclosure of Assets & Liabilities as per clause 41 (l) (ea) of Listing Agreement for the half year ended 30th September-2014, is attached.
- The previous period figures have been regrouped / recast whenever necessary to make it appropriate for the comparison purpose.



BRIDGE SECURITIES LIMITED

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities (Half Year Ended September 2014)

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	As at Current Half Year End (30/09/2014)	As at Previous Half year End (30/09/2013)
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1) Shareholder's funds		
(a) Share capital	336.13	336.13
(b) Reserves and surplus	(247.44)	(256.17)
(c) Money received against share warrants	NIL	NIL
Sub-total -Shareholders' funds	88.69	79.95
(2) Share application money pending allotment	NIL	NIL
(3) Minority interest *	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
(4) Non-current liabilities		
(a) Long-term borrowings	NIL	NIL
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	NIL	NIL
(c) Other long-term liabilities	NIL	NIL
(d) Long-term provisions	NIL	NIL
Sub-total-Non-current liabilities	NIL	NIL
(5) Current liabilities		
(a) Short-term borrowings	NIL	NIL
(b) Trade payables	NIL	NIL
(c) Other current liabilities	23.00	52.33
(d) Short-term provisions	NIL	NIL
Sub-total-Current liabilities	23.00	52.33
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	111.69	132.28
B. ASSETS		
1 Non-current assets		
(a) Fixed assets	1.79	2.02
(b) Goodwill on consolidation *	N/A	N/A
(c) Non-current investments	NIL	NIL
(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	(1.63)	(1.68)
(e) Long-term loans and advances	NIL	NIL
(f) Other non-current assets	NIL	NIL
Sub-total - Non-current assets	0.16	0.34
2. Current assets		
(a) Current investments	NIL	NIL
(b) Inventories	88.31	41.14
(c) Trade receivables	18.5	18.5
(d) Cash and cash Equivalents	4.28	71.35
(e) Short-term loans and advances	NIL	NIL
(f) Other current assets	0.44	0.95
Sub-total-Current assets	111.53	131.94
Total Assets	111.69	132.28

* Applicable in the case of consolidated statement of assets and Liabilities

